

VER SHEET

Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washingerth C 2023

102339350 PATENTS ONLY

ED. P. 1

Our Ref.: 217-45

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
U.S. Filter Distribution	First design of the state of th
Group, Inc.	N me: United States Filter Corporation
	In ernal Address:
	S cet Address: 40-004 Cook Street
	S SOUTH STORY STORY
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	C y: Palm Desert
Assignment	State/Country: California
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zo <u>92211</u>
Other	
Execution Date: 29 July 1997	A ditional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	cution date a the application is:
A December 1997	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B Patent No(s).
(1)	(1.5,792,359
$\begin{pmatrix} (2) \\ (3) \end{pmatrix}$	
(3)	outrols Diver Min
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6 Tetal number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maned:	7 F to 1 fee (27 CEP 2 41)
Name: Michael J. Keenan	7 Tetal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
iviiciaci J. Recitati	-
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
mernar / redress.	8 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	de leiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14 1140.
City. Armigion State. VA Zip. 22201	_ (4) 140.
DO NOT	USE THI 5 SPACE
DO NOT	ODD FILL FOLKEE
9. Statements and signature.	
	rmation is stue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and any anaerica copy is a true copy
Michael J. Keenan	January 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 32,106	
Total number of pages including or	riginal to cr sheet, attachments, and document: [5]
5/2003 DBYRNE 00000023 5792359	
AD 00 P \	
r-a021	

PATENT

699809

REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0969

JAN 0 9 2013 8 08-04-1997

-1997

JUL 3 0 1

Our Ref.: 217-45

Commissioner of Patents and Trademock Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 2

100503033

JUL 3 0 1997
RECEIPT ACCTING. DIV.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	be return a substitute of Smill documents of topy Elector.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
U.S. Filter Distribution	·				
Group, Inc. MPD on 2 2-27					
Group, Inc. MRD 07-30-97	Name United States Filter Corporation				
'	Internal Address:				
	Street Address: 1828 Metcalf Avenue				
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?					
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Thomasville				
	State/Country: Georgia				
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 1792				
Other					
·					
Execution Date: 29 July 1997	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No				
	<u></u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	on data of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	оп часе от от аррисаціон із.				
A. Branch a Brade NT (S)	l p				
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. (1)				
(1) 08/852,029 filed May 6, 1997 (FWC of 08/676,490 filed	(1)				
July 8, 1996).	(2)				
(2) (3)	(3)				
Additional numbers a	, , ,				
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved:				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
- ·	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41) S 40.00 C inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total the (37 CFR 3.41) Short account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ inclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total the (37 CFR 3.41) Short account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total the (37 CFR 3.41) Substitute (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total the (37 CFR 3.41) Substitute (37 CFR 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Inclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-11-0.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 11977 JSHABAZZ 00050776 JESSEES City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US: 9. Statements and signature.	6. Total tumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14 11 0.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 1100 North Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US:	6. Total rumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total the (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed inclosed the horized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-11-0.				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 11977 JSHABAZZ 00050776 JESSEES City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US: 9. Statements and signature.	6. Total tumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14 11 0.				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 11551 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	6. Total tumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-11-0. E THIS SPACE				
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michael J. Keenan	6. Total tumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-11-0. E THIS STACE				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 1100 North Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michael J. Keenan Name of Person Signing Signature	6. Total tumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-11-0. E THIS SPACE				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Keenan Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 1100 North Glebe Road City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201 DO NOT US: 9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Michael J. Keenan Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,106	6. Total tumber of applications & patents involved: 7. Total tee (37 CFR 3.41) Inclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-11-0. E THIS STACE				

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0970

217-45

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, U.S. Filter Distribution Group, Inc., (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia and doing business at 1820 Metcalf Avenue, Thomasville, Georgia, 31792 and having been assigned all right, title and interest in a certain invention entitled SHALING SHOE FOR CELLESS TRAVELLING BRIDGE FILTER for which application was filed on July 8, 1996.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said application and the invention embodied therein as evidenced by an assignment from the inventor recorded on July 8, 1996 at Reel 8082, Frame 0540.

AND WHEREAS, United States Filter Corpc ration, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laves of the State of Delaware and doing business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, CA 92211, is desirous of acquiring all interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the

2018 45.01 26. 82 inc

£905:208-839 - 3023

USF PRITENT ADMIN

Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and behoof of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and for maintaining any resulting patent concerning said invention.

Executed this	29th	day of	July	, 1997.	
1		U.S. A	iter Distrii	oution Group, Inc.	
		By:	Lawry M	lay	
			· V	resident & Genera	1 <u>Man</u> ager
Witnessed by: Name: Barbara	C. Yron	hio	Date:	7/29/97	
Name: Susan P.	mc	orver.			

20 d 95:01 26. 88 inc

E3 16-126-805: XE

USF PRITENT ADMIN

PATENT REEL: 013645 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 01/09/2003